
 

Tue. Nov 17 

Hamilton Heights girls at Riverdale (HOF) 

Wilson Central at Siegel (HOF) 

Cookeville at Smyrna (HOF) 

Whites Creek at Stewarts Creek (HOF) 

MTCS at Goodpasture  

Summertown at Eagleville (HOF) 

Central Magnet at Middle Tn. Heat (HOF) 

 

Thur. Nov 19 

Coffee Co. at Smyrna (HOF) 

Blackman girls at Brentwood Academy (HOF) 

La Vergne at Overton (HOF) 

Eagleville at Santa Fe (HOF) 

 

Fri. Nov 20 

Stewarts Creek at Beech 

La Vergne boys vs. McEachern (Siegel) (HOF) 

Greenbrier at Central Magnet (HOF) 

 

Sat. Nov. 21 

Oakland girls at Pope John Paul II (HOF) 

Oakland boys at Franklin Co. (HOF) 

Riverdale vs. East Nashville & Mt. Juliet 

Shelbyville at Siegel girls (HOF) 12n 

McEachern, GA at Siegel boys (HOF) 1:45p 

MTCS at Pope John Paul II 

 

Mon. Nov 23 

Riverdale at Summit 

Ravenwood at Smyrna 

Stewarts Creek at Shelbyville 

Blackman boys at Bob Jone, AL Tourney 

Fayetteville at La Vergne 

 

Tue. Nov 24 

MLK at Siegel 

Oakland at Lincoln Co. 

Blackman boys at Bob Jone, AL Tourney 

MTCS at Watertown 

McEwen at Eagleville 

Central Magnet at LEAD Academy 

 

Wed. Nov 25 

Siegel boys at Tabernacle Baptist Tourney 

Blackman boys at Bob Jone, AL Tourney 

Eagleville at Forrest Classic 

 

 

Thur Nov 26 

Siegel boys at Tabernacle Baptist Tourney 

 

Fri. Nov 27 

Siegel boys at Tabernacle Baptist Tourney 

Smyrna boys vs. Livingston (Cannon Co.) 

Smyrna girls at Indy Classic 

Riverdale Girls at Turkey Jam (Blackman High) 

Riverdale boys at La Vergne Tourney 

La Vergne boys at La Vergne Tourney 

Stewarts Creek Girls at Turkey Jam (Blackman High) 

Oakland girls vs. Brentwood Aca. (Independence) 

Oakland boys at Lebanon Classic 

Eagleville at Forrest Classic 

 

Sat. Nov 28 

Siegel boys at Tabernacle Baptist Tourney 

Smyrna boys vs. Smith Co. (Cannon Co.) 

Smyrna girls at Indy Classic 

Riverdale Girls at Turkey Jam (Blackman High) 

Riverdale boys at La Vergne Tourney 

Oakland girls vs. Hunters Lane (Independence) 

Oakland boys at Lebanon Classic 

Stewarts Creek Girls at Turkey Jam (Blackman High) 

La Vergne boys at La Vergne Tourney 

La Vergne girls at Cannon Co. Classic 

MTCS at Cannon Co. Classic 

Eagleville at Forrest Classic 

 

Sun. Nov 29 

National Christian, MD at Blackman (Turkey Jam) 

La Vergne girls at Cannon Co. Classic 

 

Tue. Dec 1 

Columbia at Oakland 

Independence at Siegel 

Shelbyville at Stewarts Creek 

Blackman at Cumberland Co. 

Pope John Paul II at La Vergne boys 

Eagleville at Page 

Gordonsville at Central Magnet 

 

Thur. Dec 3 

Smyrna boys at Hendersonville Tourney 

Smyrna girls at HCA Tourney 

Cane Ridge at La Vergne 
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Fri. Dec 4 

Riverdale at Brentwood 

Oakland at Spring Hill 

Overton at Siegel 

Smyrna boys at Hendersonville Tourney  

Smyrna girls at HCA Tourney 

Stewarts Creek at Ravenwood 

William Blount at Blackman 

Moore Co. at MTCS 

Central Magnet at Cannon Co. 

 

Sat. Dec 5 

Smyrna boys at Hendersonville Tourney 

Smyrna girls at HCA Tourney 

MTCS at Friendship Christian 

 

Mon. Dec 7 

Siegel at Warren Co. 

 

Tue. Dec 8 

Riverdale at Blackman 

Oakland at Smyrna 

La Vergne at Stewarts Creek 

MTCS at Forrest 

Huntland at Eagleville 

Smith Co. at Central Magnet 

 

Fri. Dec 11 

Smyrna at Siegel 

Stewarts Creek at Riverdale 

Oakland at La Vergne 

MTCS at Cascade 

Eagleville at Moore Co. 

Livingston Academy at Central Magnet 

 

Sat. Dec 12 

Columbia Academy at MTCS (3p) 

Riverdale girls at Independence, KY Shootout 

Blackman at Cumberland Co. 

Eagleville at Watertown 

 

Mon. Dec 14 

Mt. Juliet at Siegel 

Smyrna at Coffee County 

Station Camp at Stewarts Creek 

Central Magnet at Upperman 

 

Tue. Dec 15 

Riverdale at Chattanooga Baylor 

Fri. Dec 18 

Riverdale girls at Tina Thompson Classic 

Stewarts Creek Girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Blackman girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Oakland Girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Smyrna girls at Toyota of Hopkinsville Classic  

La Vergne girls at La Vergne Classic 

NCC at La Vergne Boys 

Huntland at MTCS 

Forrest at Eagleville 

Central Magnet hosts Central Magnet Classic 

 

Sat. Dec 19 

Riverdale girls at Tina Thompson Classic 

Stewarts Creek Girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Blackman girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Oakland Girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Oakland boys at Red Raider Invitational (Manchester) 

Smyrna girls at Toyota of Hopkinsville Classic  

Riverdale boys vs. Hunters Lane (Mt. Juliet) 

Blackman boys vs. Nashville Christian (La Vergne) 

La Vergne girls at La Vergne Classic 

Bob Jones at La Vergne Boys 

Central Magnet hosts Central Magnet Classic 

 

Sun. Dec 20 

Stewarts Creek Girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

Blackman girls at Blackman Christmas Tourney 

 

Mon. Dec 21 

Siegel girls at DeKalb Co. Classic 

Oakland boys at Red Raider Invitational (Manchester) 

Stewarts Creek Boys at Rossview Classic 

Blackman boys vs. James Clemens (La Vergne) 

Grissom at La Vergne Boys 

Nashville Christian at MTCS 

 

Tue. Dec 22 

Siegel girls at DeKalb Co. Classic 

Oakland boys at Red Raider Invitational (Manchester) 

Stewarts Creek Boys at Rossview Classic 

Riverdale boys vs. Grissom (La Vergne) 

Blackman vs. Bob Jones (La Vergne) 

James Clemens at La Vergne Boys 

 

Wed. Dec 23 

Siegel girls at DeKalb Co. Classic 

 

 



Sun. Dec 27 

Siegel boys at Ft. Walton Beach, FL Tourney 

 

Mon. Dec 28 

Riverdale girls host State Farm Classic 

Oakland girls at Dorman, SC Tourney 

Siegel boys at Ft. Walton Beach, FL Tourney 

Siegel girls at Maryville Classic 

Smyrna boys at Daytona Beach, FL Tourney 

Smyrna girls at Landair Classic 

Stewarts Creek boys at Beech Tourney 

Stewarts Creek girls at Riverdale Christmas Tourney 

Blackman at Sandra Meadows Classic (Duncanville, TX) 

Blackman boys at Father Ryan Tourney 

La Vergne boys at Huntsville Times Classic 

La Vergne girls at Riverdale Christmas Tourney 

Cascade at Eagleville 

Central Magnet girls at Watertown Classic 

Central Magnet boys at Midway Holiday Classic 

 

Tue. Dec 29 

Riverdale girls host State Farm Classic 

Oakland girls at Dorman, SC Tourney 

Riverdale boys vs. Franklin Co. (Lincoln Co.) 

Siegel boys at Ft. Walton Beach, FL Tourney 

Siegel girls at Maryville Classic 

Smyrna boys at Daytona Beach, FL Tourney 

Smyrna girls at Landair Classic 

Stewarts Creek boys at Beech Tourney 

Stewarts Creek girls at Riverdale Christmas Tourney 

Blackman at Sandra Meadows Classic (Duncanville, TX) 

Blackman boys at Father Ryan Tourney 

La Vergne boys at Huntsville Times Classic 

La Vergne girls at Riverdale Christmas Tourney 

MTCS at Disney World Tourney (Orlando, FL) 

Page at Eagleville 

Central Magnet girls at Watertown Classic 

Central Magnet boys at Midway Holiday Classic 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed. Dec 30 

Riverdale boys at Lincoln Co. 

Oakland girls at Dorman, SC Tourney 

Siegel boys at Ft. Walton Beach, FL Tourney 

Siegel girls at Maryville Classic 

Smyrna boys at Daytona Beach, FL Tourney 

Smyrna girls at Landair Classic 

Stewarts Creek boys at Beech Tourney 

Stewarts Creek girls at Riverdale Christmas Tourney 

Blackman at Sandra Meadows Classic (Duncanville, TX) 

Blackman boys at Father Ryan Tourney 

La Vergne boys at Huntsville Times Classic 

MTCS at Disney World Tourney (Orlando, FL) 

Central Magnet boys at Midway Holiday Classic 

 

Fri. Dec 31 

Smyrna girls at Landair Classic 

MTCS at Disney World Tourney (Orlando, FL) 

 

Mon. Jan 4 

Central Magnet at Gordonsville 

 

Tue. Jan 5 

Riverdale at Oakland 

Siegel at La Vergne 

Shelbyville at Smyrna 

Blackman at Stewarts Creek 

MTCS at Community 

Eagleville at Fayetteville 

 

Fri. Jan 8 

Siegel at Riverdale 

La Vergne at Smyrna 

Blackman at Oakland 

MTCS at Eagleville 

Central Magnet at Moore Co. 

 

Sat. Jan 9 

Stewarts Creek boys at Knox. Catholic (3p) 

Watertown at MTCS (3p) 

 

Tue. Jan 12 

Blackman at Siegel 

Stewarts Creek at Oakland 

Smyrna at Riverdale 

MTCS  at Fayetteville 

Macon Co. at Central Magnet 

 

 



Thur. Jan 14 

Central Magnet at Eagleville 

 

Fri. Jan 15 

Riverdale at La Vergne 

Siegel at Stewarts Creek 

Smyrna at Blackman 

Independence at Oakland 

MTCS at Moore Co. 

Community at Eagleville 

Central Magnet at DeKalb Co. 

 

Sat. Jan 16 

Lincoln Co. at Oakland 

Riverdale girls at Archer High, GA 

Siegel girls at Coffee Co. 4:30p 

Blackman girls vs. Whitney Young, IL (Nashville) 

Watertown at Eagleville 

 

Mon. Jan 18 

Blackman girls vs. McGill Toolen Catholic (Nashville) 

 

Tue. Jan 19 

La Vergne at Blackman 

Oakland at Siegel 

Stewarts Creek at Smyrna 

Forrest at MTCS 

Eagleville at Huntland 

York Institute at Central Magnet 

 

Thur. Jan 21 

MTCS at Ezell-Harding 

 

Fri. Jan 22 

Blackman at Riverdale 

Stewarts Creek at La Vergne 

Smyrna at Oakland 

Moore Co. at Eagleville 

Cannon Co. at Central Magnet 

 

Sat. Jan 23 

Cane Ridge at Siegel 

MTCS at Lipscomb Academy 

Central Magnet at Community 

 

 

 

 

 

Tue. Jan 26 

Siegel at Smyrna 

Riverdale at Stewarts Creek 

La Vergne at Oakland 

MTCS at Huntland 

Eagleville at Forrest 

Central Magnet at Smith Co. 

 

Fri. Jan 29 

Oakland at Riverdale 

La Vergne at Siegel 

Stewarts Creek at Blackman 

Smyrna at Shelbyville 

Community at MTCS 

Fayetteville at Eagleville 

Central Magnet at Livingston Academy 

 

Sat. Jan 30 

Blackman at Border Wars (Birmingham, AL) 

Eagleville at Cascade 

 

Mon. Feb 1 

Warren Co. at Siegel 

 

Tue. Feb 2 

Riverdale at Siegel 

Smyrna at La Vergne 

Oakland at Blackman 

Eagleville at MTCS 

Upperman at Central Magnet 

 

Fri. Feb 5 

Siegel at Blackman 

Oakland at Stewarts Creek 

Riverdale at Smyrna 

Fayetteville at MTCS 

Eagleville at Community 

Central Magnet at Macon Co. 

 

Mon. Feb 8 

Cascade at MTCS 

Eagleville at McEwen 

 

Tue. Feb 9 

La Vergne at Riverdale 

Stewarts Creek at Siegel 

Blackman at Smyrna 

DeKalb Co. at Central Magnet 

 



Thur. Feb 11 

Central Magnet at York Institute 

 

Fri. Feb 12 

Siegel at Oakland 

Smyrna at Stewarts Creek 

Blackman at La Vergne 

Sat. Feb 13 

Centennial at La Vergne boys 

 

Mon. Feb 15 

Oakland at Columbia 

Chattanooga Baylor at Riverdale 

Lighthouse Christian at Stewarts Creek 

 

Sat. Feb 13 – Mon. Feb 22 

District 9A Tournament 

 

Tue. Feb 16 – Tue. Feb 23 

District 7AAA Tournament at La Vergne 

 

Sat. Feb 27 

Region 4AAA Quarterfinals 

Region 5A Quarterfinals 

 

Tue. Mar 1 – Fri. Mar 4 

Region 4AAA Semifinals & Finals (Shelbyville) 

Region 5A Semifinals & Finals 

Sat. Mar 5 

Girls Sectional 

 

Mon. Mar 7 

Boys Sectional 

 

Wed. Mar 9 – Sat. Mar 12 

Girls State 

 

Wed. Mar 16 – Sat. Mar 19 

Boys State 

 

 

 


